Fire and Emergency Services

Service/Activity 2025 2026
Request for Fire Reports $110 $125
Request for Inspection Requests $110 $125
Request for Written Information (Mortgage Clearance Letters, Change of
Ownership, etc.) $110 $125
Inspection Requests (excluding “Inspections required under a Building Permit”)
$84 $100

No Show for Inspection $110 $125
Single Occupancy Building (under 20,000 sq. ft.) $79 $100
Single Occupancy Building (over 20,000 sq. ft.) $110 $125
Multiple Tenant Building (under 20,000 sq. ft.) $110 $125
Multiple Tenant Building (over 20,000 sq. ft.) $121 $135
Each Unit — Occupancy $36.75 per unit $45.00 per unit
L.C.B.O. Approvals (Occupant Load Calculations) $79 $100
Fire Apparatus Stand-by (shows, exhibitions, demonstrations, etc.) Stand-by

No Charge $300 / hour
Not for Profit No Charge No Charge

Security Stand-by for Incendiary Fires

MTO rates per hour

MTO rates per hour

False Alarms — Police Services

First Alarm

No Charge No Charge
Second Alarm $200 $200
Third Alarm $500 $500
All subsequent False Alarms within the calendar year $500 $500




Fire and Emergency Services

Service/Activity

2025

2026

False Alarms — Fire Services

False Alarms (more than two (2) false alarms in twelve (12) months — Same
Building — due to faulty or improperly installed or maintained equipment or in
the opinion of the Fire Chief or Designate the alarm could have been prevented
by alternate measures.

First Alarm

No Charge

No Charge

Second Alarm

No Charge

No Charge

Third Alarm

$1,103

$1,158

All Subsequent Alarms within the Calendar Year

$1,649

$1,731

Elevator Rescue (Nuisance or Malicious) Note: One alarm per twelve-months
exempt. Nuisance alarm = non-notification of work/testing to system, poor
maintenance, non-action to remedy cause/repair system

$1,103

$1,158

Fire Training and Demonstrations (Municipal Departments Exempt)

$110.25 per hour + Costs

$110.25 per hour + Costs

Technical Response

Full Cost Recovery

Full Cost Recovery

Ice/Water Rescue Service - Level One

Full Cost Recovery

Retain Private Contractor Provide Rescue and Environmental Cleanup

Full Cost Recovery

Full Cost Recovery

(If it is necessary to retain private contractor, rent equipment not normally
carried on a fire apparatus in order to determine origin and cause, suppress or
extinguish a fire, preserve property, prevent fire spread, make safe or otherwise
eliminate a hazard)

Fire Works (Request for inspection and approval of site for sale and storage)

$84

$88

Fire Suppression Foam and Dry Chemical Foam

Actual Cost

Actual Cost

Photo Opportunity with Apparatus (wedding, birthday parties)

Use of Truck, Firehall

$57.75 per hour

$57.75 per hour

Use of Truck on Location

$110.25 per hour

$110.25 per hour

Emergency Response




Fire and Emergency Services

Service/Activity

2025

2026

Automobile Incident (Fire or Collision) Invoice parties involved
(within the boundary of Midland, including the King's Highways)

Ministry of Transportation
(MTO) Current Rates

Ministry of Transportation
(MTQO) Current Rates

Other Services

Emergency Scene Security - Includes 2 firefighters and equipment/fire
apparatus

$125 / hour

Fire Watch as required by Building or Fire Department

$93 / hour per firefighters

Annual Fire Permit

$42 $44
Air Cylinder Recharge - SCBA $16 $17
Air Cylinder Recharge - CASCADE $79 $83

Securing of Property

$194.25 per hour + Costs

$194.25 per hour + Costs

Incident Clean-up

Note: Where costs for additional specialized resources are required, all costs
shall be the responsibility of the property owner.

Actual Costs

Actual Costs

Fire Response Fees

$551.25/vehicle for first
hour

$570.50 per hour + Costs

Miscellaneous Costs, where not included in any of the above costs and where
not exempt.

Actual Costs

Advanced Bunker Gear Equipment Cleaning (cost per suit) $45
Bunker Gear Cleaning (machine wash only) $35
Cost of Head Gear Cleaning $10
Cost of Hood Cleaning $10
Cost of Boots Cleaning (leather or rubber) $10
Chain Saw Blades and Fuel $375
Ventilation Saw Chain $375

Class A Foam Cost per pail

$285




Fire and Emergency Services

Service/Activity 2025 2026

Staff Rates

Hourly Charge Out Rate - Fire Chief / Director of Emergency Services $175
Hourly Charge Out Rate - Deputy Fire Chief $160
Hourly Charge Out Rate - Fire Prevention Officer $150
Hourly Charge Out Rate - Fire Training Officer $150
Hourly Charge Out Rate - Coordinator, Fire Services $99
Emergency Scene Support - Auxiliary Vehicle and Staff $100

Fire Alarm Install

Smoke/ CO Alarm install

$50.00 plus HST

CO Alarm install (plug In)

$35.00 plus HST






